

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 8, 2019
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consideration for approval of Professional Services Proposal for Marshall Aquatic Center
Background Information:	As the City of Marshall explores improvements to the Aquatic Center, consulting and engineering firms have been solicited to provide guidance for said project. ISG of Mankato and 292 Design Group of Minneapolis have submitted Professional Services Proposals which meet the criteria required for a complete assessment of this project.
Fiscal Impact:	Compensation of accepted proposal will be billed to 101-70176-3311 and is budgeted as an expenditure in the 2019 General Fund budget.
Alternative/ Variations:	Reject both proposals.
Recommendations:	Accept Professional Services Proposal as presented from 292 Design Group of Minneapolis.  Recommendation #2
	Accept Professional Services Proposal as presented from ISG of Mankato.